
 
NEIGHBORHOOD  LIAISON TEAM  

 
 

Liaison 
Neighborhood  

and / or Program Area 
Department/ 
Assignment 

Telephone/ 
E-mail 

 
Kathie Gillis 

 
Woodridge/Wilburton Liaison 

 
Development Services 

 
425-452-4206 

kgillis@bellevuewa.gov 
 

Tony Dempsey 
 

 
Northwest Bellevue Liaison 

 
Police / Neighborhood  Services  

 
425-452-6986 

fdempsey@bellevuewa.gov 
 

Rich Dolleman 
 

 
Newport Liaison 

 
Utilities / Inventory Specialist 

 
425-452-2879 

rdolleman@bellevuewa.gov 
 

Janet Lewine 
 

 
West Bellevue Liaison 

 
PCD/Planning 

 
425-452-4884 

jlewine@bellevuewa.gov 
 

Julie Ellenhorn 
 

Downtown Liaison 
 

 
PCD / Neighborhood Outreach 

 

 
425-452-5372 

jellenhorn@bellevuewa.gov 
 

Leah Hyatt 
 

Land Use Liaison 
 

Development Services / Land 
Use 

 

 
425-452-6834 

lhyatt@bellevuewa.gov 

 
Eric Keenan 

 
Fire  Department Liaison 

 
Fire /  Community Liaison Office 

 
425-452-6995 

ekeenan@bellevuewa.gov 
 

Arturo Chi 
 

West Lake Hills Liaison 
 

Utilities 
 

425-452-4119 
achi@bellevuewa.gov 

 
Liz Krzyminski 

 
Code Compliance 
Program Liaison 

 
Development Services /  

Code Compliance  

 
425-452-4219 

ekrzyminski@bellevuewa.gov 
 

Cheryl Kuhn 
 

Team Coordinator 
 

PCD / Neighborhood Outreach  
 

425-452-4089 
ckuhn@bellevuewa.gov 

 
Kevin LeClair 

 
Bridle Trails Liaison 

 
Development Services / Land 

Use 
 

 
425-452-2928 

kleclair@bellevuewa.gov 

 
Roger Ledbetter 

 

 
Somerset / Factoria Liaison 

 
Parks / Probation  

 
425-452-7192 

rledbetter@bellevuewa.gov 
 

Ron Matthew 
 

Neighborhood Enhancement 
Program  

 
PCD / Neighborhood Outreach 

 

 
425-452-4075 

rmatthew@bellevuewa.gov 
 

Heidi Popochock 
 

Northeast Bellevue Liaison 
 

Development Services   
 

 
425-452-4863 

hpopochock@bellevuewa.gov 
 

Camron Parker 
 

Sammamish / East Lake Hills 
Liaison 

 
Parks / 

Human Services  

 
425-452-2032 

cparker@bellevuewa.gov 
Rebecca Rodni,  

Linda Glas, 
and Brian Casey 

 
Transportation Neighborhood 
Services / Program Liaisons 

 
Transportation 

452-6160, rodni@bellevuewa.gov 
452-2841, lglas@bellevuewa.gov 

452-6867, bcasey@bellevuewa.gov 
 

Barb Tuininga 
Crossroads / 

Mini City Hall Liaison 
PCD / N’hood Outreach 

Mini City Hall 
425-452-2800 

btuininga@bellevuewa.gov 

 
Patricia Knight 

 
 

 
Eastgate / Cougar Mt. Liaison 

 
PCD/Neighborhood Outreach 

 
425-452-7917 

pknight@bellevuewa.gov 

 


